BTB04 TO-220B
www.yfwdiode.com GuangDongYoufeng MicroelectronicsCo,Ltd.1 / 4
4A 3Quadrants TRIACs
Product Summary
Symbol Value Unit
IT(RMS) 4 A
VDRM VRRM 600/800 V
VTM 1.55 V
Features
With high ability to withstand the shock loading of
large current, Provide high dv/dt rate with strong
resistance to electromagnetic interference.
Application
Power charger, T-tools, massager, solid state
relay, AC Motor speed regulation and so on.
Order Information
Part Number Package Marking packing Delivery Quantity
BTB04 TO-220B BTB04-600(T/S/C/B)W XXXX BOX 1000PCS/BOX
BTB04 TO-220B BTB04-800(T/S/C/B)W XXXX BOX 1000PCS/BOX
Absolute maximum ratings (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage VDRM 600/800 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 600/800 V
RMS on-state current IT(RMS) 4 A
Non repetitive surge peak on-state current (full cycle, F=50Hz) ITSM 40 A
l2t value for fusing (tp=10ms) l2t 8 A2s
Critical rate of rise of on-state current (IG =2 x |GT) dl/dt Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ 50 A/μs
Peak gate current IGM 4 A
Average gate power dissipation PG（AV） 1 W
Junction Temperature TJ -40~+125 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG -40 ~+150 °C
TO-220B
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
=12V,RL=30
BTB04 TO-220B
www.yfwdiode.com GuangDongYoufeng MicroelectronicsCo,Ltd.2 / 4
Electrical characteristics (TA=25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition
Value
UnitTW SW CW BW
Gate trigger current IGT VD
Tj=25℃, Fig.6
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ ≤5 ≤10 ≤35 ≤50 mA
Gate trigger voltage VGT Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ ≤1.3 V
Non-triggering gate voltage VGD VD=VDRMTj=125℃ ≤0.2 V
Holding current IH IT=100mA,Fig.6 ≤6 ≤10 ≤35 ≤60 mA
Latching current IL
IG=1.2IGT,
Fig.6
Ⅰ-Ⅲ ≤10 ≤15 ≤50 ≤70
mA
Ⅱ ≤15 ≤25 ≤60 ≤80
Critical-rate of rise of commutation voltage dVD/dt VD=2/3VDRM, Tj=125℃ ≤50 ≤100 ≤500 ≤1000 V/µs
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
On-state Voltage VTM ITM=6A,tp=380μs,Fig.4 ≤1.55 V
Repetitive Peak Off-State Current IDRM
VD=VDRM= VRRM
Tj=25℃ ≤5 ≤5 ≤5 ≤5 µA
Repetitive Peak Reverse Current IRRM Tj=125℃ ≤0.5 ≤0.5 ≤0.5 ≤0.5 mA
THERMAL RESISTANCES
Ihermal resistance
Rth (j-c) Junction to case TYP. 2.4 ℃/W
Rth (j-a) Junction to ambient TYP. 60 ℃/W
Ordering Information
BBT 04 - 600 C W
W: 3Q
Triacs
T: IGT1-3≤5mA
S:IGT1-3≤10mA
C:IGT1-3≤35mA
B:IGT1-3≤50mA
IT(RMS): 4A
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
800:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
B:TO-220B Non-lnsulated
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
BTB04 TO-220B
www.yfwdiode.com GuangDongYoufeng MicroelectronicsCo,Ltd.3 / 4
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
BTB04 TO-220B
www.yfwdiode.com GuangDongYoufeng MicroelectronicsCo,Ltd.4 / 4
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>YFW(佑风微)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com